VII. EFFECTS OF THE ISSUE OF A SHARES ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE
OF THE COMPANY

All of the existing 5,494,647,500 Domestic Shares in issue as at the date of this announcement
will be converted into A Shares upon the completion of the A Share Offering.

For reference and illustration purpose only, assuming there are no changes to the total issued
share capital of the Company prior to the completion of the A Share Offering and that a
total of 485,000,000 A Shares are to be issued under the A Share Offering (which represents
approximately 6.39% of the total issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this
announcement and approximately 6.0% of the total issued share capital of the Company as
enlarged by the issue of the A Shares under the A Share Offering), the shareholding structure
of the Company immediately before and after the completion of the Issue of A Shares under
the A Share Offering is as follow:

Immediately before
completion of the
A Share Offering

Immediately after
completion of the
A Share Offering

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage

of the
Company’s
total issued

share capital
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage

of the
Company’s
total issued

share capital

Domestic Shares 5,494,647,500 72.34% – –
A Shares – – 5,979,647,500 74.0%
A Shares to be issued (1) – – 485,000,000 6.0%
A Shares to be converted from
 Domestic Shares into A Shares
 and transferred to NSSF (1) – – 46,455,007 0.57%
A Shares to be converted from
 Domestic Shares into A Shares
 to be held by other public
 Shareholders (1) – – 1,043,596,186 12.92%
A Shares to be converted from
 Domestic Shares into A Shares
 to be held by connected persons – – 4,404,596,307 54.51%
H Shares 2,100,690,682 27.66% 2,100,690,682 26.0%
H Shares to be held by public
 Shareholders (2) 1,334,872,500 17.57% 1,334,872,500 16.52%

Total: 7,595,338,182 100% 8,080,338,182 100%

9

Notes:

(1) Assuming that the 485,000,000 A Shares to be issued under the A Share Offering will be held by
independent third parties, a total amount of 1,575,051,193 A Shares will be held by the public (comprising
(i) 485,000,000 A Shares to be issued; (ii) 46,455,007 A Shares to be converted from Domestic Shares
into A Shares and transferred to NSSF (the final number is subject to the approval of the State-Owned
Assets Supervision and Administration Commission of Beijing); and (iii) 1,043,596,186 A Shares to be
converted from Domestic Shares into A Shares to be held by other public Shareholders).